Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:
Adopt resolution honoring Senior Cook Robert Brownrigg upon his retirement from the Monterey County Probation Department after more than 22 years of County service)
after more than 22 years of County service
WHEREAS, Robert Brownrigg began his civil service career as a Senior Cook in 1996 at the Monterey County Youth Center, after serving in the Army branch of the military, and completing professional trainings in Food Service, Food Sanitation and Baking; and,
WHEREAS, Robert Brownrigg distinguished himself as an honorable employee with authentic work ethics, and a dependable and committed worker, able to maximize his personal strengths in cooking and food preparation, and offering ideas and suggestions for smooth kitchen operations; and,
WHEREAS, Robert Brownrigg has been recognized as a knowledgeable professional, with outstanding knowledge of food safety and sanitation, able to multitask with excellent results, while maintaining a high level of attention to detail and care; and,
WHEREAS, Robert Brownrigg worked closely with youth in custody to teach them basic cooking skills, and is recognized for his forthcoming and uplifting approach, and his outstanding ability to inspire, motivate, and interact with youth while maintaining a humble, respectful, and approachable demeanor; and,
WHEREAS, Robert Brownrigg has been instrumental in designing food menus and maintaining the highest level of compliance to strict health and safety standards, and received high praises during annual inspections for his knowledge and adherence to food safety and sanitation practices; and,
WHEREAS, Robert Brownrigg has chosen to retire from the Monterey County Probation Department after more than 22 years of dedicated service, effective February 2, 2019. As he enters a new stage in his life, those who have been fortunate in working with him will remember his dedication to the Probation Department, his superiors, colleagues and subordinates, his clients and their families, and to the citizens of Monterey County.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Senior Cook Robert Brownrigg for his contributions to Monterey County and wishes him success and contentment in his retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 12 th day of February, 2019 by the following vote, to-wit: AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey, State of California
By
, Deputy